


Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2022 621,438 -                -                2,722,913 3,344,352
2023 719,227 -                361,221 1,623,924 2,704,371

2022 -                -                -                -                -                
2023 -                

2022 397,059 775,799 2,615,280 306,868 4,095,007
2023 302,130 837,099 2,120,649 584,859 3,844,737

2022 2,165,791 -                480,875 130,952 2,777,618
2023 1,338,460 -                259,119 62,849 1,660,427

2022 -                213,103 461,310 -                674,413
2023 -                322,018 490,009 -                812,027

2022 244,866 7,420,223 3,458,888 1,221,940 12,345,916
2023 96,289 7,340,843 5,957,935 2,977,265 16,372,333

2022 33,842 -                144,588 198,166 376,596
2023 25,835 -                33,107 275,274 334,216

2022 4,554,531 -                -                4,897,783 9,452,314
2023 2,851,117 -                201,127 2,525,521 5,577,765

2022 -                -                -                -                -                
2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2022 530,067 2,060,129 907,627 -                3,497,823
2023 251,765 2,276,310 928,653 73,960 3,530,689

Concrete/
Stone Products

Maize -41%

Milo 0%

Crude Oil 33%

Edible Oils -11%

20%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -40%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -6%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q3 2022   vs   Q3 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed -19%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 1%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q3 2022   vs   Q3 2023 (short tons)

2022 2,068,275 464,709 5,938,838 3,833,647 12,305,469
2023 1,611,044 217,340 4,009,316 3,456,648 9,294,347

2022 72,322 -                -                92,079 164,400
2023 5,565 -                -                91,465 97,030

2022 4,117,574 -                -                3,541,178 7,658,752
2023 3,791,446 30,062 147,242 3,572,682 7,541,432

2022 40,448 178,104 800,341 -                1,018,893
2023 93,670 268,215 831,085 37,018 1,229,987

2022 -                -                4,173 -                4,173
2023 -                9,590 5,022 104,752 119,364

2022 546,415 -                -                584,250 1,130,665
2023 828,341 -                177,933 760,518 1,766,792

2022 9,663 -                71,293 14,829 95,784
2023 -                -                -                15,020 15,020

2022 15,402,291 11,112,068 14,883,213 17,544,604 58,942,176
2023 11,914,890 11,301,477 15,522,417 16,161,754 54,900,538

-23% 2% 4% -8% Q3 2022 vs
Q3 2023

2022 2023
# Vessel Calls 830 837
# Barge Calls 13,017 10,359

% Change

Other -84%

-7%

Wheat 56%

Steel Products 21%

Sugar/Molasses 2760%

Rice -41%

Soybean -2%

% Change
1%

-20%

Petrochemicals -24%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Animal Feed
2,704,371
(5%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
3,844,737 
(7%) Coal/Lignite/

Coke
1,660,427 
(3%)

Concrete/Stone
Products
812,027 

(1%)

Crude Oil
16,372,333 

(30%)

Maize
5,577,765 

(10%)

Ores/Phosphate
Rock

3,530,689 
(6%)

Petrochemicals
9,294,347 

(17%)

Soybean
7,541,432 

(14%)

Steel Products
1,229,987 

(2%)

Wheat
1,766,792 

(3%)

Total Throughput - Q3 2023 (short tons)

2

< 1%
Barley

Edible Oils
Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
54,900,538 short tons

837 vessels
10,359 barges



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2Q 2022 1,008,761 -                173,259 2,914,600 4,096,621
3Q 2023 719,227 -                361,221 1,623,924 2,704,371

2Q 2022 -                -                -                -                -                
3Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2Q 2022 72,186 958,933 2,447,950 355,791 3,834,860
3Q 2023 302,130 837,099 2,120,649 584,859 3,844,737

2Q 2022 1,543,795 -                463,019 175,426 2,182,240
3Q 2023 1,338,460 -                259,119 62,849 1,660,427

2Q 2022 -                389,345 476,792 -                866,138
3Q 2023 -                322,018 490,009 -                812,027

2Q 2022 77,509 7,228,812 5,230,512 2,483,779 15,020,611
3Q 2023 96,289 7,340,843 5,957,935 2,977,265 16,372,333

2Q 2022 20,157 -                41,899 266,346 328,402
3Q 2023 25,835 -                33,107 275,274 334,216

2Q 2022 5,852,783 -                184,561 5,426,111 11,463,455
3Q 2023 2,851,117 -                201,127 2,525,521 5,577,765

2Q 2022 -                -                -                -                -                
3Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2Q 2022 164,936 2,162,918 886,549 -                3,214,403
3Q 2023 251,765 2,276,310 928,653 73,960 3,530,689

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q2 2023   vs   Q3 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed -34%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -24%

Concrete/
Stone Products -6%

Crude Oil 9%

Edible Oils 2%

Maize -51%

Milo 0%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 10%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q2 2023   vs   Q3 2023 (short tons)

2Q 2022 1,175,172 352,330 5,264,424 3,296,364 10,088,290
3Q 2023 1,611,044 217,340 4,009,316 3,456,648 9,294,347

2Q 2022 42,982 -                -                147,345 190,327
3Q 2023 5,565 -                -                91,465 97,030

2Q 2022 2,252,895 -                17,315 2,197,810 4,468,020
3Q 2023 3,791,446 30,062 147,242 3,572,682 7,541,432

2Q 2022 41,267 115,496 1,264,993 39,567 1,461,323
3Q 2023 93,670 268,215 831,085 37,018 1,229,987

2Q 2022 14,500 34,823 42,468 -                91,791
3Q 2023 -                9,590 5,022 104,752 119,364

2Q 2022 321,986 -                -                358,150 680,136
3Q 2023 828,341 -                177,933 760,518 1,766,792

2Q 2022 -                27,913 102,438 29,265 159,616
3Q 2023 -                -                -                15,020 15,020

2Q 2022 12,588,929 11,270,570 16,596,179 17,690,555 58,146,233
3Q 2023 11,914,890 11,301,477 15,522,417 16,161,754 54,900,538

-5% 0% -6% -9% Q2 2022 vs
Q3 2023

2Q 2023 3Q 2023
# Vessel Calls 810 837
# Barge Calls 14,100 10,359

Petrochemicals -8%

Rice -49%

Soybean 69%

Steel Products -16%

Sugar/Molasses 30%

Wheat 160%

Other 100%

-6%

% Change

% Change
3%

-27%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2022
1,589,695 -                68,983 5,663,191 7,321,870

2023
2,470,337 -                765,706 7,039,198 10,275,241

2022
-                -                -                -                -                 

2023
-                -                -                -                -                 

2022
828,883 3,192,878 7,844,723 970,648 12,837,132

2023
543,893 2,968,772 6,941,531 1,282,780 11,736,976

2022
5,923,313 5,071 1,317,915 458,767 7,705,064

2023
5,054,534 -                992,589 381,732 6,428,855

2022
-                634,865 845,310 41,720 1,521,895

2023
-                1,006,936 1,593,886 -                2,600,822

2022
786,867 20,952,989 10,989,433 4,781,515 37,510,804

2023
328,489 19,821,552 15,394,475 8,305,171 43,849,687

2022
347,091 4,067 242,841 481,043 1,075,041

2023
58,975 -                97,190 784,429 940,594

2022
18,863,649 -                -                18,544,349 37,407,998

2023
13,205,766 -                663,868 11,371,006 25,240,640

2022
137,854 -                -                129,523 267,377

2023
-                -                -                -                -                 

2022
1,524,436 6,480,689 3,192,395 -                11,197,520

2023
903,141 6,486,249 3,093,632 73,960 10,556,981

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -9%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 - Q3, 2022   vs   Q1 - Q3, 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 40%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -17%

Concrete/
Stone Products 71%

Crude Oil 17%

Edible Oils -13%

Maize -33%

Milo -100%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -6%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 - Q3, 2022   vs   Q1 - Q3, 2023 (short tons)

2022
5,490,071 1,267,289 15,797,872 10,133,992 32,689,224

2023
4,167,872 1,274,265 13,654,741 10,149,611 29,246,488

2022
150,256 -                -                328,871 479,127

2023
79,533 -                -                509,473 589,006

2022
13,001,760 23,143 11,660 12,114,274 25,150,837

2023
13,288,360 30,062 246,741 12,940,465 26,505,627

2022
174,717 548,536 2,591,331 -                3,314,584

2023
173,945 540,960 2,735,662 76,585 3,527,153

2022
-                -                29,468 -                29,468

2023
14,500 44,413 52,883 104,752 216,548

2022
1,510,672 -                -                1,536,906 3,047,579

2023
1,380,327 -                177,933 1,490,498 3,048,757

2022
9,663 -                237,389 43,344 290,396

2023
6,210 27,913 208,115 51,796 294,034

2022
50,338,927 33,109,526 43,169,319 55,228,142 181,845,914

2023
41,675,882 32,201,123 46,618,951 54,561,455 175,057,410

-17% -3% 8% -1% Q1-Q3 2022 vs
Q1-Q3 2023

Q1-Q2 2022 Q1-Q3 2023

# Vessel Calls 2,692 2,645
# Barge Calls 40,511 33,808

Petrochemicals -11%

Rice 23%

Soybean 5%

Steel Products 6%

Sugar/Molasses 635%

Wheat 0%

Other 1%

-4%

% Change

% Change

-2%
-17%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change
2021-
2022 2,060,193 -                125,866 6,569,757 8,755,816
2022-
2023

2,967,137 -                798,484 7,797,355 11,562,975

2021-
2022 -                -                -                -                -                 
2022-
2023

-                -                -                -                -                 

2021-
2022 885,343 4,963,016 11,430,802 1,335,722 18,614,882
2022-
2023

658,734 3,876,980 9,958,906 1,804,708 16,299,329

2021-
2022 7,730,990 5,071 1,528,750 545,574 9,810,385
2022-
2023

6,625,834 -                1,196,396 418,017 8,240,247

2021-
2022 -                634,865 928,155 41,720 1,604,740
2022-
2023

-                1,475,127 2,124,708 -                3,599,834

2021-
2022 1,123,262 26,200,910 13,900,824 6,803,520 48,028,517
2022-
2023

371,883 26,407,093 19,875,922 10,063,531 56,718,428

2021-
2022 482,500 16,303 269,277 505,417 1,273,497
2022-
2023

82,516 -                124,357 907,235 1,114,108

2021-
2022 23,004,023 -                360,732 22,613,289 45,978,044
2022-
2023

16,148,805 -                663,868 14,248,710 31,061,384

2021-
2022 173,360 -                -                165,011 338,371
2022-
2023

8,351 -                -                35,114 43,465

2021-
2022 1,689,798 8,046,845 4,369,083 -                14,105,726
2022-
2023

1,283,032 8,182,274 3,971,120 73,960 13,510,386
Ores/Phosphate

Rock -4%

Maize -32%

Milo -87%

Crude Oil 18%

Edible Oils -13%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -16%

Concrete/
Stone Products 124%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -12%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q4 '21 - Q3 '22   vs   Q4 '22 - Q3 '23 (short tons)

Animal Feed 32%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q4 '21 - Q3 '22   vs   Q4 '22 - Q3 '23 (short tons)

2021-
2022 7,532,579 1,427,109 19,819,023 13,645,058 42,423,769
2022-
2023

5,517,362 1,440,383 18,551,448 12,631,997 38,141,190

2021-
2022 170,916 -                38,318 378,844 588,078
2022-
2023

127,633 -                -                588,220 715,852

2021-
2022 22,070,346 23,143 16,193 21,769,218 43,878,900
2022-
2023

22,249,980 30,062 246,741 21,094,134 43,620,918

2021-
2022 174,717 604,085 3,557,411 -                4,336,213
2022-
2023

195,531 577,036 3,119,706 76,585 3,968,858

2021-
2022 -                -                33,370 -                33,370
2022-
2023

14,500 44,413 62,160 104,752 225,825

2021-
2022 1,715,917 -                -                1,867,575 3,583,492
2022-
2023

1,515,706 -                177,933 1,658,780 3,352,419

2021-
2022 9,663 -                379,423 92,768 481,854
2022-
2023

6,210 27,913 208,115 51,796 294,034

2021-
2022 68,823,608 41,921,347 56,757,226 76,333,474 243,835,655
2022-
2023

57,773,214 42,061,282 61,079,864 71,554,894 232,469,254

-16% 0% 8% -6% Q4'21-Q3'22 vs
Q4'22-Q3'23

2021-2022 2022-2023

# Vessel Calls 3,612 3,455
# Barge Calls 56,129 47,908

% Change

% Change

-4%
-15%

Other -39%

-5%

Wheat -6%

Steel Products -8%

Sugar/Molasses 577%

Rice 22%

Soybean -1%

Petrochemicals -10%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Animal Feed
11,562,975
(5%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
16,299,329
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
8,240,247
(4%)

Concrete/
Stone Products, 

3,599,834
(2%)

Crude Oil
56,718,428

24%

Maize
31,061,384

13%
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
13,510,386

(6%)

Petrochemicals
38,141,190

16%

Soybean
43,620,918

(19%)

Steel Products
3,968,858

(2%)

Wheat
3,352,419

(1%)

Total Throughput - 12-Month Period
4Q 2022 - Q3 2023 (short tons)

5

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
232,469,254 short tons

3,455 vessels
47,908 barges
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